

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3185

TO BE ANSWERED ON 15TH MARCH, 2021


JOB FAIRS ORGANISED IN UTTAR PRADESH


3185. SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE:


   Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Union Government has formulated any scheme with the State Governments to organise job fairs across the country at the district level; and


(b) if so, the district-wise number of job fairs organised in Uttar Pradesh during the last three years and the outcome thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (IC) FOR LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)


(a) to (b): Government is implementing the National Career Service (NCS)

Project to provide a variety of employment related services like job matching, career counselling, vocational guidance, information on skill development courses, etc. Under the NCS project assistance is also provided to States/UTs for organising job fairs.


As per the information received from the Government of Uttar Pradesh, Employment Department of the State Government is organising Job Fairs in each district. The district-wise details of Job Fairs organised in Uttar Pradesh during last three years is at Annexure.


Annexure

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO OF LOK SABHA UN-STARRED QUESTION

NO. 3185 DUE FOR REPLY ON 15.03.2021 BY SHRI DEVENDRA SINGH BHOLE

REGARDING "JOB FAIRS ORGANISED IN UTTAR PRADESH"

No. of Job Fairs Organized in Uttar Pradesh during last three years

Sl. No. District No. of Job fairs

organised

Candidates

selected

1 Agra 44 5380

2 Aligarh 48 5977

3 Allahabad 47 5992

4 Ambedkar Nagar 32 3793

5 Amethi (Chatrapati Sahuji Mahraj Nagar) 14 4704

6 Amroha (J.P. Nagar) 14 1170

7 Auraiya 21 1279

8 Azamgarh 30 2816

9 Baghpat 21 1850

10 Bahraich 17 1857

11 Ballia 26 8053

12 Balrampur 16 1831

13 Banda 37 1621

14 Barabanki 28 5332

15 Bareilly 40 6613

16 Basti 33 3760

17 Bijnor 19 2455

18 Budaun 19 3631

19 Bulandshahr 33 3235

20 Chandauli 16 3597

21 Chitrakoot 20 742

22 Deoria 24 2892

23 Etah 22 2329

24 Etawah 19 3719

25 Faizabad 52 12008

26 Farrukhabad 22 3591

27 Fatehpur 21 2594

28 Firozabad 25 3296

29 Gautam Buddha Nagar 32 1691

30 Ghaziabad 37 3713

31 Ghazipur 27 5297

32 Gonda 34 3715

33 Gorakhpur 49 11821

34 Hamirpur 22 1050

35 Hapur (Panchsheel Nagar) 16 1369

36 Hardoi 25 3912


37 Hathras 24 3591

38 Jalaun 24 2890

39 Jaunpur 24 2687

40 Jhansi 51 11002

41 Kannauj 18 2230

42 Kanpur Dehat 16 2259

43 Kanpur Nagar 53 12377

44 Kanshiram Nagar (Kasganj) 20 1915

45 Kaushambi 12 1197

46 Kushinagar (Padrauna) 16 3184

47 Lakhimpur - Kheri 14 3706

48 Lalitpur 29 2993

49 Lucknow 62 10058

50 Maharajganj 16 772

51 Mahoba 24 1141

52 Mainpuri 20 3274

53 Mathura 11 657

54 Mau 19 4096

55 Meerut 61 9254

56 Mirzapur 41 6023

57 Moradabad 43 2678

58 Muzaffarnagar 26 2418

59 Pilibhit 24 2814

60 Pratapgarh 23 3171

61 RaeBareli 39 4867

62 Rampur 22 1954

63 Saharanpur 45 7357

64 Sambhal (Bhim Nagar) 15 1040

65 SantKabir Nagar 17 2229

66 SantRavidas Nagar 13 2623

67 Shahjahanpur 27 5887

68 Shamali (Prabuddh Nagar) 15 1994

69 Shravasti 14 802

70 Siddharth Nagar 19 2442

71 Sitapur 26 5083

72 Sonbhadra 17 1498

73 Sultanpur 21 6128

74 Unnao 24 3268

75 Varanasi 64 27414

